

SLP(C)No. 13448 OF 2003  
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13448/2003

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH RAGHAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states that the respondent No. 2 adopts the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar