

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13448/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in CMWP No. 3162/2003 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH RAGHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 2nd September, 2005.

In the meantime, it is directed that the trial court shall comply with the order dated 4.2.2003 passed by the High Court and decide the preliminary issue.

A copy of the decision shall be forwarded to this Court.

I.A. No. 8 stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER