

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 61 OF 2005  
ITEM NO. 16COURT NO. 1 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 61/2005 in SLP(Civil)No.13448/2003  
(For Prel. Hearing)

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARISH RAGHAV

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Petitioner-in person

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the special leave petition itself for final hearing and disposal on Friday, the 29th April, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master